Employee benefits -   -   -   -   -

Debt service - interest 821,098   -   -   -   (821,098)

Capital Outlay -   -   -   18,153   18,153

School Lunch Program 2,056,330   104,606   2,352,254   -   400,530

   Total Functions and Programs 87,473,842$   862,181$   6,490,369$   18,153$   (80,103,139)

GENERAL REVENUES

Real property taxes 57,319,827

Other tax items 3,274,652

Use of money and property 585,230

Sale of property and compensation for loss 55,443

State sources 27,002,822

Federal sources 387,805

Miscellaneous 2,232,465

   Total General Revenues 90,858,244

   Change in Net Position 10,755,105

   Total Net Position - Beginning of Year, As Originally Reported (101,149,841)

   Cumulative Effect of Change in Accounting Principle (See Note 10) 367,598

   Total Net Position - Beginning of Year, As Restated (100,782,243)

   Total Net Position - End of Year (90,027,138)$

Program Revenues

NISKAYUNA CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2022

See accompanying notes to financial statements.

B2.

NISKAYUNA CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

BALANCE SHEET - GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

JUNE 30, 2022

Total

School Special Capital Debt Governmental

General Special Aid Lunch Revenue Projects Service Funds

Assets

Unrestricted Cash 35,939,626$   54,881$   20,956$   -   $   -   $   -   $   36,015,463$

Restricted Cash 9,308,929 -   -   158,754 2,804,396   1,005,292 13,277,371

State and Federal Receivable, net 572,356 2,831,395   491,433   -   705,759   -   4,600,943

Due From Other Governments 885,416   -   -   -   -   -   885,416

Due From Other Funds (23,526)   -   -   149,846 26,416,467   -   26,542,787

Accounts Receivable 183,292   -   136   -   -   -   183,428

Inventories -   -   29,263 -   -   -   29,263

   Total Assets 46,866,093$   2,886,276$   541,788$   308,600$   29,926,622$   1,005,292$   81,534,671$

Liabilities

Accounts Payable 1,666,142$   80,101$   272,892$   -   $   3,818,633$   -   $   5,837,768$

Accrued Liabilities 1,329,747 1,134   -   -   -   -   1,330,881

Bond Anticipation Notes -   -   -   -   26,100,000   -   26,100,000

Due to Other Funds 23,643,570   2,701,807 98,546 -   -   98,864 26,542,787

Due to Other Governments 150,594   332 237   -   -   -   151,163

Due to Teachers' Retirement System 3,759,349 -   -   -   -   -   3,759,349

Due to Employees' Retirement System 191,026 -   -   -   -   -   191,026

Other Liabilities 65,631 -   -   -   -   -   65,631

Refundable Advances 132,520 102,902   170,114 -   -   -   405,536

   Total Liabilities 30,938,579   2,886,276   541,789   -   29,918,633   98,864   64,384,141

Fund Equity

   Non-spendable -   -   29,263   -   -   -   29,263

   Restricted 9,243,298 -   -   308,600   7,989 906,428   10,466,315

   Assigned 2,828,640 -   -   -   -   -   2,828,640

   Unassigned 3,855,576 -   (29,264)   -   -   -   3,826,312

  Total Fund Equity 15,927,514   -   (1)   308,600   7,989   906,428   17,150,530

   Total Liabilities and Fund Equity 46,866,093$   2,886,276$   541,788$   308,600$   29,926,622$   1,005,292$   81,534,671$

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the statement of net position are different due to the following:

   Total governmental fund equity per above 17,150,530$

   Capital assets used in governmental activities are not financial

   resources and therefore are not reported in the funds. 76,262,752

  Government funds report the effect of Issuance costs, premiums, discounts and similar items when the

   debt is first issued, whereas these amounts are deferred and amortized in the statement of activities. 666,641

   Accrued interest expense is reported under the accrual basis. (116,247)